
TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY, 2006-07

Non-program students enrolled at community colleges increased by 14.7% from 2005-06 to 2006-07.
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TABLE 15:  TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENT BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2006-07

    Non-     Black,         White           
Resident Non- American     Non-

Community Alien Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Total          
College Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom TOTAL

Alpena 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 803 161 86 8 894 171 1,065
Bay De Noc 0 0 1 0 10 8 0 2 1 1 411 555 699 284 1,122 850 1,972
C. S. Mott 7 8 246 438 19 19 29 24 44 61 1,771 2,248 932 1,194 3,048 3,992 7,040
Delta College 47 29 99 147 7 17 18 32 53 84 1,497 2,173 374 348 2,095 2,830 4,925
Glen Oaks 1 2 10 20 2 3 3 10 7 11 425 631 223 179 671 856 1,527
Gogebic 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 130 240 7 14 146 263 409
Grand Rapids 23 40 93 84 49 50 207 199 240 136 1,963 1,624 1,547 861 4,122 2,994 7,116
Henry Ford 1 2 451 1,256 32 29 126 101 128 184 2,473 2,743 2,470 2,666 5,681 6,981 12,662
Jackson 0 3 12 17 4 4 7 11 12 17 548 842 98 142 681 1,036 1,717
Kalamazoo Valley 24 25 216 372 20 26 61 92 67 117 2,189 3,410 190 225 2,767 4,267 7,034
Kellogg 3 9 117 194 14 21 24 49 32 55 1,483 2,600 1,905 3,559 3,578 6,487 10,065
Kirtland 1 1 4 8 9 7 3 1 3 2 749 395 177 66 946 480 1,426
Lake Michigan 0 2 96 111 2 7 10 18 13 35 460 502 278 353 859 1,028 1,887
Lansing 238 241 569 737 72 75 167 203 309 335 5,672 5,516 1,137 1,111 8,164 8,218 16,382
Macomb County 55 84 464 805 30 42 337 368 114 140 7,423 8,345 5,390 5,594 13,813 15,378 29,191
Mid Michigan 0 0 8 14 7 18 11 12 10 9 707 744 103 76 846 873 1,719
Monroe County 0 2 9 24 2 7 6 7 14 26 581 1,108 54 98 666 1,272 1,938
Montcalm 0 0 0 0 6 3 4 2 8 10 523 700 41 103 582 818 1,400
Muskegon 1 3 112 170 14 23 12 12 32 32 1,310 1,471 436 591 1,917 2,302 4,219
North Central Michigan 0 0 2 0 9 9 1 2 1 2 366 463 71 103 450 579 1,029
Northwestern 2 0 0 2 6 14 4 10 9 7 1,598 2,605 1,755 1,945 3,374 4,583 7,957
Oakland 495 981 692 1,300 52 38 333 331 205 190 6,753 6,256 2,979 1,041 11,509 10,137 21,646
St. Clair County 2 2 15 7 1 3 1 2 4 10 268 454 412 403 703 881 1,584
Schoolcraft 31 107 290 442 26 22 233 310 87 127 4,434 6,339 1,494 1,836 6,595 9,183 15,778
Southwestern 5 5 27 37 0 3 1 9 12 10 444 515 37 41 526 620 1,146
Washtenaw 162 250 658 848 43 68 205 256 128 150 3,769 4,735 1,345 1,328 6,310 7,635 13,945
Wayne County 4 5 1,508 2,811 9 13 23 24 39 72 368 374 19,841 9,092 21,792 12,391 34,183
West Shore 0 0 3 6 1 7 1 2 4 4 365 569 39 106 413 694 1,107

TOTAL 1,108 1,804 5,704 9,851 448 538 1,831 2,092 1,576 1,829 49,483 58,318 44,120 33,367 104,270 107,799 212,069

2005-06 1,121 1,853 4,915 9,306 442 499 1,750 1,910 1,706 1,900 51,612 61,219 23,624 23,043 85,170 99,730 184,900
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TABLE 16:  TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY PROGRAM AREA, ETHNICITY, AND GENDER, 2006-07

Non- Black, White,
CIP Resident Non- American Non-
Code Alien Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Men Women Total

01.00 AGR., AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS & RELATED 1 4 0 1 1 125 18 54 96 150
03.00 NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 0 2 0 0 1 57 89 119 30 149
04.00 ARCHITECTURE & RELATED PROGRAMS 1 5 0 4 1 92 48 99 52 151
05.00 AREA, ETHNIC & CULTURAL STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
09.00 COMMUNICATIONS 3 37 4 23 14 625 69 320 455 775
10.00 COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY 0 9 1 2 2 68 53 87 48 135
11.00 COMPUTER & INFORMATION SCI. & SUPPORT SE 198 305 29 125 78 3,383 749 2,451 2,416 4,867
12.00 PERSONAL AND CULINARY SERVICES 54 151 22 106 109 2,603 923 1,741 2,227 3,968
13.00 EDUCATION 19 346 29 51 75 2,872 1,766 1,988 3,170 5,158
14.00 ENGINEERING 4 14 1 12 5 244 55 265 70 335
15.00 ENGINEERING-RELATED TECHNOLOGIES 27 80 38 136 109 1,456 1,232 2,370 708 3,078
16.00 FOREIGN LANGUAGES & LITERATURES 12 37 3 18 16 434 105 201 424 625
19.00 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIE 5 31 3 6 8 292 69 81 333 414
21.00 TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 0 0 0 1 0 89 25 104 11 115
22.00 LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND STUIDES 4 9 0 1 3 94 7 33 85 118
23.00 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE/LETTERS 173 43 3 28 11 652 122 394 638 1,032
24.00 LIBERAL ARTS & SCI., GENERAL STUDIES & HUM 1,403 8,676 319 1,657 1,124 44,266 53,663 55,211 55,897 111,108
25.00 LIBRARY  SCIENCE 0 1 0 0 0 8 1 1 9 10
26.00 BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 9 54 11 34 24 660 104 214 682 896
27.00 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS 55 306 30 130 108 2,362 426 1,445 1,972 3,417
29.00 MILITARY TECHNOLOGIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30.00 MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 66 189 13 58 75 2,693 429 1,595 1,928 3,523
31.00 PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE & FITNESS STUD 8 104 14 34 59 1,759 316 872 1,422 2,294
32.00 BASIC SKILLS 9 105 7 44 32 430 301 393 535 928
34.00 HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS 6 15 0 2 3 270 77 215 158 373
35.00 INTERPERSONAL AND SOCIAL SKILLS 3 37 0 3 7 171 349 448 122 570
36.00 LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES 63 557 24 169 125 5,790 3,757 4,173 6,312 10,485
37.00 SELF-AWARENESS AND PERSONAL ASSESSMEN 0 47 1 22 8 287 189 185 369 554
38.00 PHILOSPHY AND RELIGIOUS STUDIES 1 15 4 6 2 185 12 89 136 225
40.00 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 23 46 4 42 14 499 110 321 417 738
41.00 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES 3 37 5 6 4 165 49 154 115 269
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TABLE 16:  TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY PROGRAM AREA, ETHNICITY, AND GENDER, 2006-07

Non- Black, White,
CIP Resident Non- American Non-
Code Alien Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Men Women Total
42.00 PSYCHOLOGY 11 48 10 29 21 591 95 225 580 805
43.00 SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES 20 143 42 48 94 3,736 1,396 4,446 1,033 5,479
44.00 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & SERVICES 0 5 1 1 2 39 2 10 40 50
45.00 SOCIAL SCIENCES 94 150 18 42 68 1,660 216 993 1,255 2,248
46.00 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 3 26 19 22 32 819 717 1,501 137 1,638
47.00 MECHANICS & REPAIRS 5 42 12 31 50 1,124 151 1,276 139 1,415
48.00 PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES 1 271 31 69 87 1,891 2,074 3,423 1,001 4,424
49.00 TRANSPORTATION & MATERIALS MOVING 0 12 1 1 3 169 93 213 66 279
50.00 VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 75 142 12 54 66 2,006 314 1,022 1,647 2,669
51.08 HEALTH AND MEDICAL ASSISTANTS 63 303 26 118 82 2,745 502 910 2,929 3,839
51.16 NURSING 35 1,189 47 140 202 3,918 777 971 5,337 6,308
51.99 OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONS 127 439 41 161 92 3,978 1,254 2,499 3,593 6,092
52.00 BUSINESS MGT & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 328 1,519 160 486 586 12,377 4,741 11,085 9,112 20,197
53.00 HIGH SCHOOL/SECONDARY DIPLOMA 0 4 1 0 2 117 41 72 93 165

TOTAL 2,912 15,555 986 3,923 3,405 107,801 77,487 104,270 107,799 212,069
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 TOTAL YEAR-END ENROLLMENTS BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2002-03 Through 2006-07

Program enrollments continued to increase from 2002-03 through 2006-07.
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TABLE 17:  TOTAL YEAR-END ENROLLMENTS BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2003-04 Through 2006-07

2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07
COMMUNITY Non- GRAND Non- GRAND Non- GRAND Non- GRAND
COLLEGE Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL

Alpena 2,465 1,284 3,749 2,580 1,632 4,212 2,587 925 3,512 2,564 1,065 3,629
Bay de Noc 2,888 2,533 5,421 2,717 2,709 5,426 2,519 3,409 5,928 2,519 1,972 4,491
Mott 9,888 4,882 14,770 10,744 5,098 15,842 10,961 7,695 18,656 11,015 7,040 18,055
Delta 10,833 5,681 16,514 11,904 6,097 18,001 11,310 4,928 16,238 11,525 4,925 16,450
Glen Oaks 1,329 2,309 3,638 1,186 1,531 2,717 1,109 1,360 2,469 1,036 1,527 2,563
Gogebic 944 419 1,363 901 407 1,308 883 422 1,305 1,010 409 1,419
Grand Rapids 15,497 8,133 23,630 16,541 7,088 23,629 17,601 8,166 25,767 18,536 7,116 25,652
Henry Ford 13,128 3,954 17,082 14,590 10,205 24,795 13,673 10,379 24,052 13,551 12,662 26,213
Jackson 4,450 1,442 5,892 4,531 1,910 6,441 6,920 2,031 8,951 7,731 1,717 9,448
Kalamazoo Valley 8,072 10,429 18,501 9,371 8,227 17,598 9,655 7,922 17,577 9,772 7,034 16,806
Kellogg 6,501 10,453 16,954 6,809 9,956 16,765 6,342 9,418 15,760 6,824 10,065 16,889
Kirtland 2,103 1,523 3,626 2,070 1,261 3,331 1,951 1,154 3,105 2,234 1,426 3,660
Lake Michigan 2,112 3,196 5,308 5,188 1,950 7,138 4,234 1,932 6,166 4,628 1,887 6,515
Lansing 15,578 15,150 30,728 13,799 15,841 29,640 15,246 16,372 31,618 17,020 16,382 33,402
Macomb 14,131 32,852 46,983 14,827 33,487 48,314 18,057 29,339 47,396 18,299 29,191 47,490
Mid Michigan 3,492 1,445 4,937 3,818 1,732 5,550 3,992 1,823 5,815 4,311 1,719 6,030
Monroe 3,900 1,772 5,672 3,855 1,847 5,702 3,973 1,839 5,812 4,167 1,938 6,105
Montcalm 2,180 1,792 3,972 2,454 1,792 4,246 2,559 1,768 4,327 3,189 1,400 4,589
Muskegon 5,569 4,623 10,192 5,375 4,644 10,019 5,296 4,642 9,938 5,017 4,219 9,236
North Central 2,707 1,234 3,941 2,697 858 3,555 2,881 976 3,857 2,883 1,029 3,912
Northwestern 5,916 7,137 13,053 5,942 7,337 13,279 5,984 7,561 13,545 5,428 7,957 13,385
Oakland 23,030 19,859 42,889 22,602 21,457 44,059 21,748 23,348 45,096 22,503 21,646 44,149
St. Clair 6,414 1,726 8,140 5,972 1,575 7,547 5,900 1,689 7,589 5,877 1,584 7,461
Schoolcraft 14,220 15,038 29,258 14,161 15,624 29,785 13,760 14,811 28,571 13,588 15,778 29,366
Southwestern 2,932 1,422 4,354 2,743 1,428 4,171 2,616 1,688 4,304 2,560 1,146 3,706
Washtenaw 14,694 13,090 27,784 14,807 13,344 28,151 15,361 13,967 29,328 16,105 13,945 30,050
Wayne County 7,235 18,242 25,477 5,968 22,889 28,857 20,590 3,955 24,545 27,481 34,183 61,664
West Shore 1,144 1,628 2,772 1,167 1,526 2,693 1,192 1,381 2,573 1,441 1,107 2,548

TOTAL 203,352 193,248 396,600 209,319 203,452 412,771 228,900 184,900 413,800 242,814 212,069 454,883
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